OP \$90.00 4253055

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM489669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CTB, Inc.		09/12/2018	Corporation: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CTB, Midwest, Inc.	
Street Address:	611 North Higbee Street	
City:	Milford	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46542	
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4253055	MAVERIK
Registration Number:	3582556	HYDRA-KOOL
Registration Number:	5226192	VERSA-PIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129855999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-985-5900

Email: ipdocket@clarkhill.com

Correspondent Name: Clark Hill PLC

Address Line 1: 130 E. Randolph Street, Suite 3900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Marr
SIGNATURE:	/David J. Marr/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006435 FRAME: 0722

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, CTB, Inc., an Indiana corporation having its principal place of business at 611 North Higbee Street, Milford, Indiana 46542, United States of America (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the United States Trademark Registrations identified on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "MARKS"), along with the goodwill associated with said MARKS and also any and all common law rights associated with said MARKS;

WHEREAS, CTB, Midwest, Inc., an Indiana corporation having its principal place of business at 611 North Higbee Street, Milford, Indiana 46542, United States of America (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said MARKS, including any and all priorities, goodwill and common law rights associated with said MARKS;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all common law rights, the right to claim prior use of the MARKS by ASSIGNOR, and all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of any of said MARKS or injury to said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover for the same in the future against third parties.

Executed this $\frac{12^{-4}}{}$ day of Series, 2018.

CTB, Inc.

Name: MICHAEL J. KISSANE
Title: VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF Indiana COUNTY OF: EIKhart)

SEAL

This 12th day of September, 2018, before me personally came the above-named Michael J. Kissane, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of CTB, Inc. in his/her capacity as Vice resident, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

220230065.1 35002/164590

SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATION NO.	MARK	CURRENT ID OF GOODS
4,253,055	MAVERIK	Agricultural implements, namely, commercial grain sweep, grain transporting auger, in Int'l Class 007
3,582,556	HYDRA-KOOL	Hydraulic cooling units for cooling hydraulic oil, in Int'l Class 011
5,226,192	VERSA-PIT	Drive-over conveyors for transferring materials unloaded from a vehicle, the conveyors excluding pallet conveyors, monorail transfer conveyors, and lowerators used in assembly line systems, in Int'l Class 007

220230065.1 35002/164590

RECORDED: 09/12/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006435 FRAME: 0724